Process Analyzers
Feature Description
Feature {A}
Exd certified, automatic online Quartz Crystal Microbalance moisture measurement in a wide range of gases.
Measurement range 0.1-2000ppmv, accuracy +/-0.1ppmv or 10% of reading whichever is greater. Mains power,
colour touch screen, RS485 Modbus RTU & TCP/IP, 2 x 4-20mA and 4 volt free contact outputs. NPL/NIST traceable
moisture generator
QMA601-

Moisture Generator
Calibration
Ordering Example
Note: Please see accessories section for material certifications�DQG�&RQWDPLQDWLRQ�WUDS
QMA601
QMA601 EExd Sampling System for Natural Gas or Trace Moisture
Product Parent Code: QMA601-SYS-I/QMA601-SYS-M
QMA601 Sampling System
Product Ordering Code {Feature A}+{Feature B}+{Feature C}+{Feature D}+...+{Feature G}+{Feature M}
Item
Base Model
QMA601-SYS-I
QMA601-SYS-M
Hazardous Configurations
Sampling System Type
Fast Loop Bypass
nbn Austria GmbH
Process Analyzers
Feature {E}
QMA601-SYS E0 No Heater required
QMA601-SYS E1 240VAC Fixed 20°C
QMA601-SYS E2 110VAC Fixed 20°C
QMA601-SYS E3 240VAC adjustable 0-60°C (ATEX/IECEx)
QMA601-SYS E4 110VAC adjustable 0-60°C (ATEX/IECEx)
QMA601-SYS E5 240VAC Fixed 40°C (not for use with F7)
QMA601-SYS E6 110VAC Fixed 40°C (not for use with F7)
Feature {F}
QMA601-SYS F0 No cooling required
QMA601-SYS F4 240VAC (ATEX/IECE[) EQcORVXUH cRROLQJ IRU WHPSHUaWXUH � 35�C aPbLHQW (AGMXVWabOH VHWSRLQW, LQVWUXPHQW aLU VXSSO\
required)
QMA601-SYS F5 110VAC (ATEX/IECE[) EQcORVXUH cRROLQJ IRU WHPSHUaWXUH � 35�C aPbLHQW (AGMXVWabOH VHWSRLQW, LQVWUXPHQW aLU VXSSO\
required)
QMA601-SYS F6 Ventilated enclosure with louvre panels (IP55 only) Ambient temperature -20C to +35C
QMA601-SYS F7 Enclosure cooling (mechanical control) for temperature 45°C max. ambient (instrument air supply required)
Feature {G}
QMA601-SYS G0 No Trace Heating
QMA601-SYS G1 240VAC 3m trace heated sample line assembly  (1/8" O.D. AISI 316)
QMA601-SYS G2 110VAC 3m trace heated sample line assembly  (1/8" O.D. AISI 316)
QMA601-SYS G3 240VAC 3m trace heated electro polished sample line assembly  (1/8" O.D. AISI 316)
QMA601-SYS G4 110VAC 3m trace heated electro polished sample line assembly  (1/8" O.D. AISI 316)
Feature {M}
QMA601-SYS M0 No material certification
* M1 MaWHULaO cHUWLILcaWH WR BS EN 10204 ± W\SH 3.1
* M2 MaWHULaO cHUWLILcaWH WR BS EN 10204 ± W\SH 3.1 + NACE MR0175 CRQIRUPLW\
QMA601+B1+C2+D4: Base unit, ATEX/IECEc certified, Medium Range MG, Standard Calibration
Sampling System with Imperial fittings, ATEX/IECEx certified, 304 enclosure, Fast Loop Bypass,
240VAC 20C KHaWHU, NR CRROLQJ, 240VAC 3P WUaFH KHaWLQJ, MaWHULaO FHUWLILFaWH WR BS EN 10204 ± W\SH
3.1
Spares & Accessories
Michell standard mounting frame
Michell standard mounting frame, floor standing with sun canopy and three sides- 316 box section construction with
roof and side panels
Material Certificates for spare parts
* QMA601-DOC Documentation package (per individual system (to Michell Standard SDR list))
* QMA601-DOC-E Electronic Documentation Booklet - EDB (per individual system (to Michell Standard SDR list). Each section of the
EDB will be bookmarked and compiled as a PDF file.
* QMA601-DOC-ADH Duplicate of DOC package (each hard copy)
* QMA601-DOC-ADS Duplicate of DOC package (each soft copy (CDROM))
* QMA601-DOC-ADE Duplicate of DOC-E package (on CDROM)
* QMA601-DOC-CVDR Documentation package for customer specific VDR